
24th July 2022          Swindon & District MCC          Wooster Trial            ACU63677

Number Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

1 T. Hinckley A 0000 2000 0000 5335 5553 0103 0100 3533 1100 0000 57

2 C. Wickham A 0000 0010 0000 3313 1252 1000 0000 2112 0000 0000 38

3 T. Culliford A 0000 0000 0000 0000 0101 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 3

4 K. Brain A 0000 0000 0000 0101 1001 0000 0000 0001 0000 0000 5

5 D. Maslin A 0100 2100 0000 3331 0321 0200 0000 3215 1000 0000 34

6 L. Hassall A 0010 0000 0000 0000 3511 0000 0000 0302 0000 0000 16

7 D. Laverton A NS

8 M. Hanney A/B 2250 0000 3321 0010 0001 1523 0000 0001 1111 2310 42

9 S. Oram A/B 1552 0000 2100 1000 0000 3331 0000 3000 0002 2100 35

10 J. Bees A/B 0010 0000 2000 0000 0000 1122 0000 0000 0010 0101 12

11 K. Wooster A/B 1111 0000 2311 0001 0000 1000 0000 0000 1211 0000 18

12 D. Butcher A/B 1011 0000 2000 0002 0000 0100 0000 3000 1001 0000 14

13 J. Dance A/B 2150 0000 3231 3515 0001 5122 0000 0000 1001 0010 45

14 J. Cole A/B 0011 0000 3002 0001 0000 0521 0000 0000 1001 0500 23

15 B. Wilson B 2231 0000 0000 3051 0000 5000 0000 1000 3352 0123 42

16 M. Bird B 0121 0000 1100 3011 0000 0000 0000 1000 2113 0250 26

17 E. Maslin TS 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0010 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

18 A. Tame B 1010 0000 0000 0010 0002 1010 0000 2300 0000 0000 12

19 K. Tame B 1103 0000 0000 0111 1000 0100 1000 0011 1111 0000 17

20 D. Messenger B NS

21 M.L. Maslin B 0150 1000 0000 5000 0520 0100 0500 5000 3253 2200 47

22 A. Coopey B 0110 0000 0000 0000 0000 2100 0000 0000 1212 1000 11

23 K. Wakeman G 0050 1010 0000 MS MS 5555 0000 0000 2230 1001 MS

24 W. Cole G 0010 0000 0000 1001 0000 5000 0000 0000 5100 0000 14

25 C. Timms G 0000 0011 0000 2002 1001 1002 0000 0010 1000 0000 13

26 N. Ashman G 0000 0010 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

27 H. Cole YTH G 0000 1000 0000 5311 0311 0055 0000 0021 5010 0000 35

28 S. Harris YTH G 0000 0200 0500 3021 1100 2501 0000 0010 1000 0000 25

29 T. Plank YTH G DNF

30 J. Seward C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

31 N. Doe C 0000 0000 0011 0003 0000 1220 0000 0003 0100 0000 14

32 G. Wooster C 0000 0000 1101 0000 5000 2000 0000 0000 0100 0000 11

33 R. Legg A 0000 2000 0200 5111 3153 0000 1000 3332 0000 0000 36

34 C. French C 0000 0000 0010 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

35 S. Legg O40 1132 0000 0000 5515 0303 1210 0000 5002 3032 2222 56

36 T. Harris C 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 2110 0000 2530 1200 1100 20

37 A. Wiltshire C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0110 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

38 M.D. Maslin C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

39 S. Thatcher O40 0001 0000 0000 0000 5500 0000 0000 0000 2111 1105 23

40 S. Holmes O40 0311 0000 0000 1055 1001 5311 0000 0000 1213 3512 46

41 J. Orchard O40 0200 0000 0000 5501 1000 1000 0000 0010 0010 0055 27

42 D. Beckett B 2001 0000 0000 3555 0010 5001 0000 5200 3320 2335 61

43 J. Fathers O50 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

44 G. Lane O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

45 P. McMeekin O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

46 B. Vaughn O50 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 2010 0000 0000 1000 0000 5

47 G. Allen O50 0000 1000 1000 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 3

48 R. Harbud O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2



49 A. Laverton O50 0000 0212 2110 0000 3000 5311 0000 1011 0025 3001 36

50 D. Dale B 0000 0000 0000 0102 0000 0000 0000 0000 3223 1011 16

51 S. Evins O50 0000 0000 1100 0000 0000 2213 0000 0000 0000 0000 10

52 J. Quigg O50 0000 0000 0010 0000 0001 0010 0000 0010 3000 0000 7

53 M. Townsend O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 1300 0000 0000 0000 0000 5

54 A. Baxter O50 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 3013 0000 0000 0000 0000 8

55 M. Ell O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 1

56 D. Morris O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

57 G. Harris O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 3130 0000 0000 0000 0000 7

58 T. Davis O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

59 M. Anderson O50 0000 0000 1100 0200 0000 0000 0000 0000 0100 0000 5

60 N. Williams G 0000 1000 0000 2000 0100 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 5

61 W. Tibbles O50 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0321 0000 5255 1000 0000 25

62 M. Tull O50 0000 0000 1000 0020 3000 0200 0000 0000 0000 0000 8

63 A. Thatcher O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

64 T. Jones O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

65 T. Bird B 0110 0000 0000 0221 0001 0100 0000 0103 2212 1122 26

66 S. Reece O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

67 R. Perkins TS 0000 0000 3000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 4

68 J. Laverton YTH B 2300 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2213 0100 15

69 J. Bees  YTH B 3011 1100 1200 2315 5525 5100 0001 5053 2553 3333 85

70 I. Coopey YTH A 0020 0000 0000 5332 0000 1110 0000 0100 2221 0000 24

Number Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

3 T. Culliford A 0000 0000 0000 0000 0101 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 3

4 K. Brain A 0000 0000 0000 0101 1001 0000 0000 0001 0000 0000 5

6 L. Hassall A 0010 0000 0000 0000 3511 0000 0000 0302 0000 0000 16

5 D. Maslin A 0100 2100 0000 3331 0321 0200 0000 3215 1000 0000 34

33 R. Legg A 0000 2000 0200 5111 3153 0000 1000 3332 0000 0000 36

2 C. Wickham A 0000 0010 0000 3313 1252 1000 0000 2112 0000 0000 38

1 T. Hinckley A 0000 2000 0000 5335 5553 0103 0100 3533 1100 0000 57

7 D. Laverton A NS

10 J. Bees A/B 0010 0000 2000 0000 0000 1122 0000 0000 0010 0101 12

12 D. Butcher A/B 1011 0000 2000 0002 0000 0100 0000 3000 1001 0000 14

11 K. Wooster A/B 1111 0000 2311 0001 0000 1000 0000 0000 1211 0000 18

14 J. Cole A/B 0011 0000 3002 0001 0000 0521 0000 0000 1001 0500 23

9 S. Oram A/B 1552 0000 2100 1000 0000 3331 0000 3000 0002 2100 35

8 M. Hanney A/B 2250 0000 3321 0010 0001 1523 0000 0001 1111 2310 42

13 J. Dance A/B 2150 0000 3231 3515 0001 5122 0000 0000 1001 0010 45

22 A. Coopey B 0110 0000 0000 0000 0000 2100 0000 0000 1212 1000 11

18 A. Tame B 1010 0000 0000 0010 0002 1010 0000 2300 0000 0000 12

50 D. Dale B 0000 0000 0000 0102 0000 0000 0000 0000 3223 1011 16

19 K. Tame B 1103 0000 0000 0111 1000 0100 1000 0011 1111 0000 17

16 M. Bird B 0121 0000 1100 3011 0000 0000 0000 1000 2113 0250 26

65 T. Bird B 0110 0000 0000 0221 0001 0100 0000 0103 2212 1122 26

Many Thanks to all Officials and Observers on the day, and a massive Well Done and Thank You to all the guys

 that helped with the work parties and clearing the way for new sections.

   Any protests as per ACU rules, please contact the Secretary of the Meeting.

Please see website for the details of the next trial.

Class Order



15 B. Wilson B 2231 0000 0000 3051 0000 5000 0000 1000 3352 0123 42

21 M.L. Maslin B 0150 1000 0000 5000 0520 0100 0500 5000 3253 2200 47

42 D. Beckett B 2001 0000 0000 3555 0010 5001 0000 5200 3320 2335 61

20 D. Messenger B NS

30 J. Seward C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

38 M.D. Maslin C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

34 C. French C 0000 0000 0010 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

37 A. Wiltshire C 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0110 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

32 G. Wooster C 0000 0000 1101 0000 5000 2000 0000 0000 0100 0000 11

31 N. Doe C 0000 0000 0011 0003 0000 1220 0000 0003 0100 0000 14

36 T. Harris C 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 2110 0000 2530 1200 1100 20

26 N. Ashman G 0000 0010 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

60 N. Williams G 0000 1000 0000 2000 0100 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 5

25 C. Timms G 0000 0011 0000 2002 1001 1002 0000 0010 1000 0000 13

24 W. Cole G 0010 0000 0000 1001 0000 5000 0000 0000 5100 0000 14

23 K. Wakeman G 0050 1010 0000 MS MS 5555 0000 0000 2230 1001 MS

39 S. Thatcher O40 0001 0000 0000 0000 5500 0000 0000 0000 2111 1105 23

41 J. Orchard O40 0200 0000 0000 5501 1000 1000 0000 0010 0010 0055 27

40 S. Holmes O40 0311 0000 0000 1055 1001 5311 0000 0000 1213 3512 46

35 S. Legg O40 1132 0000 0000 5515 0303 1210 0000 5002 3032 2222 56

44 G. Lane O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

56 D. Morris O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

66 S. Reece O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0

45 P. McMeekin O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

55 M. Ell O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 1

58 T. Davis O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

63 A. Thatcher O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

64 T. Jones O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

43 J. Fathers O50 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

48 R. Harbud O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2

47 G. Allen O50 0000 1000 1000 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 3

46 B. Vaughn O50 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 2010 0000 0000 1000 0000 5

53 M. Townsend O50 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 1300 0000 0000 0000 0000 5

59 M. Anderson O50 0000 0000 1100 0200 0000 0000 0000 0000 0100 0000 5

52 J. Quigg O50 0000 0000 0010 0000 0001 0010 0000 0010 3000 0000 7

57 G. Harris O50 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 3130 0000 0000 0000 0000 7

54 A. Baxter O50 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 3013 0000 0000 0000 0000 8

62 M. Tull O50 0000 0000 1000 0020 3000 0200 0000 0000 0000 0000 8

51 S. Evins O50 0000 0000 1100 0000 0000 2213 0000 0000 0000 0000 10

61 W. Tibbles O50 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0321 0000 5255 1000 0000 25

49 A. Laverton O50 0000 0212 2110 0000 3000 5311 0000 1011 0025 3001 36

17 E. Maslin TS 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0010 0000 0000 0000 0000 1

67 R. Perkins TS 0000 0000 3000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 4

70 I. Coopey YTH A 0020 0000 0000 5332 0000 1110 0000 0100 2221 0000 24

68 J. Laverton YTH B 2300 0000 0000 0100 0000 0000 0000 0000 2213 0100 15

69 J. Bees  YTH B 3011 1100 1200 2315 5525 5100 0001 5053 2553 3333 85

28 S. Harris YTH G 0000 0200 0500 3021 1100 2501 0000 0010 1000 0000 25

27 H. Cole YTH G 0000 1000 0000 5311 0311 0055 0000 0021 5010 0000 35

29 T. Plank YTH G DNF


